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**Fund 101   GENERAL FUND

**Department 002   CLERK-TREASURER

12/22/2016 39419 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 39419CT INPRS 0219 12/22/2016101002123.000

11/23/2016 39113 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 39113CT INPRS 0219 11/23/2016101002123.000

12/02/2016 39144 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 199.35 39144CT INPRS 0219 12/02/2016101002123.000

12/09/2016 39182 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 39182CT INPRS 0219 12/09/2016101002123.000

12/16/2016 39247 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.02 39247CT INPRS 0219 12/16/2016101002123.000

11/18/2016 39083 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 39083CT INPRS 0219 11/18/2016101002123.000

12/13/2016 39249 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS CT GROUP INSURANCE 93.24 63231GROUP DENTAL 12/13/2016101002124.000

12/06/2016 39157 HUMANA INSURANCE CO CT GROUP INSURANCE 237.29 39157GROUP HEALTH 12/06/2016101002124.000

11/15/2016 39331 BOYCE FORMS SYSTEMS CT OFFICIAL RECORDS 75.73 63237MINUTE BOOK SHEETS 12/14/2016101002211.000

11/15/2016 39331 BOYCE FORMS SYSTEMS CT OFFICIAL RECORDS 86.76 63237TAX FORMS 12/14/2016101002211.000

11/15/2016 39331 BOYCE FORMS SYSTEMS CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 45.60 63237DOCULIVERY UPLOADS 12/14/2016101002213.000

11/15/2016 39340 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 158.08 63245FILE FOLDERS 12/14/2016101002213.000

11/15/2016 39338 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 30.37 63243BINDERS CLIPS KLEENEX 12/14/2016101002213.000

11/15/2016 39338 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.99 63243TOILET TISSUE 12/14/2016101002213.000

12/12/2016 39196 TIME WARNER CABLE CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 47.95 63208BROADBAND 12/12/2016101002213.000

11/15/2016 39336 KENTUCKIANA INSURANCE CT CONSULTING SERVICES 820.00 63241BOND RENEWAL MILLER 12/14/2016101002314.000

11/15/2016 39342 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH CT POSTAGE 22.95 63247POSTAGE 12/14/2016101002321.000

11/15/2016 39339 MILLER, MICHELLE CT MILEAGE/TRAVEL 81.00 63244MILEAGE

REIMBURSEMENT-KEYSTONE

TRAINING

12/14/2016101002324.000

11/15/2016 39341 JACKSON, BARBARA CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT 600.00 63246OFFICE CLEANING 12/14/2016101002361.000

11/15/2016 39332 SCOT MAILING & SHIPPING CT MAINT AGREEMENTS 1134.00 63238ANNUAL MAINT CONTRACT 12/14/2016101002363.000

11/15/2016 39337 ILMCT CT DUES/SUBSCRIPTION 185.00 632422017 ILMCT ANNUAL DUES 12/14/2016101002391.000

11/15/2016 39097 AT&T LONG DISTANCE CT MISC SERVICES 4.19 63195CT PORTION LONG DISTANCE 11/18/2016101002394.000

11/15/2016 39340 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY CT OFFICE EQUIPMENT 600.00 63245MOVE 11 FILE CABINETS 12/14/2016101002441.000

SubTotal Department 002 4847.56

**Department 003   TOWN COUNCIL

11/15/2016 39333 KENDRICK, THOMAS TC CONSULTING SERVICES 1200.00 63239ANIMAL CONTROL OCT-DEC

2016

12/14/2016101003314.000
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11/15/2016 39096 BMS  LLC TC CONSULTING SERVICES 171.00 63194MONTHLY CONTRACT 11/18/2016101003314.000

11/15/2016 39335 BROCK A. DAWSON TC CONSULTING SERVICES 2062.50 63240BZA ATTORNEY LEGAL

SERVICES

12/14/2016101003314.000

11/15/2016 39101 RIVER HILLS TC CONSULTING SERVICES 3647.00 631992017 CONTRIBUTION FOR

BASIC SERVICE

11/18/2016101003314.000

11/15/2016 39290 ELDER, JACOB C TC TOWN ATTORNEY 4333.33 63233MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 12/13/2016101003316.000

11/15/2016 39372 COOKS LOCKSMITH SVS TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL 1804.30 63307KEYPAD LOCKS/TOWN HALL

SPLIT

12/15/2016101003364.000

11/15/2016 39390 SHINEMAKERS TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL 600.00 63325FLOOR STRIPS 12/15/2016101003364.000

SubTotal Department 003 13818.13

**Department 020   PD

11/23/2016 39113 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 39113PD INPRS 0219 11/23/2016101020123.000

12/02/2016 39144 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 412.79 39144PD INPRS 0219 12/02/2016101020123.000

12/09/2016 39182 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 291.34 39182PD INPRS 0219 12/09/2016101020123.000

12/22/2016 39419 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 39419PD INPRS 0219 12/22/2016101020123.000

12/16/2016 39247 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 39247PD INPRS 0219 12/16/2016101020123.000

11/18/2016 39083 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 39083PD INPRS 0219 11/18/2016101020123.000

12/13/2016 39254 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

PD GROUP INSURANCE 420.36 63232GROUP SHORT/LONG TERM

DISABILITY

12/13/2016101020124.000

12/13/2016 39249 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS PD GROUP INSURANCE 949.31 63231GROUP DENTAL 12/13/2016101020124.000

12/06/2016 39157 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PD GROUP INSURANCE 10821.42 39157GROUP HEALTH 12/06/2016101020124.000

12/01/2016 39149 BMS  LLC PD GROUP INSURANCE 1350.00 63205HRA CLAPP 12/02/2016101020124.000

12/01/2016 39149 BMS  LLC PD GROUP INSURANCE 870.07 63205HRA DODDS 12/02/2016101020124.000

12/01/2016 39149 BMS  LLC PD GROUP INSURANCE 1750.00 63205HRA CLAPP 12/02/2016101020124.000

12/22/2016 39416 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 434.10 39416PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 12/22/2016101020127.000

11/18/2016 39080 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 39080PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 11/18/2016101020127.000

12/09/2016 39179 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 39179PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 12/09/2016101020127.000

12/16/2016 39244 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3284.40 39244PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 12/16/2016101020127.000

12/22/2016 39416 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 2850.30 39416PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 12/22/2016101020127.000

12/02/2016 39141 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 39141PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 12/02/2016101020127.000

11/23/2016 39110 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 39110PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 11/23/2016101020127.000

11/15/2016 39363 OFFICE DEPOT PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 768.53 63298OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/15/2016101020213.000

11/15/2016 39357 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 130.07 63261TONER PENS 12/14/2016101020213.000
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11/15/2016 39346 CINTAS CORPORATION PD RUGS/MATS 156.94 63250RUGS/MATS 12/14/2016101020232.000

11/15/2016 39346 CINTAS CORPORATION PD RUGS/MATS 156.94 63250RUGS/MATS 12/14/2016101020232.000

11/15/2016 39346 CINTAS CORPORATION PD RUGS/MATS 156.94 63250RUGS/MATS 12/14/2016101020232.000

11/15/2016 39359 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MISC SUPPLIES 39.90 63263R KNIGHT OIL CHANGE AND AIR

CLEANER

12/14/2016101020242.000

11/15/2016 39342 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD MISC SUPPLIES 26.25 63247WATER 12/14/2016101020242.000

11/15/2016 39342 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD MISC SUPPLIES 26.25 63247WATER 12/14/2016101020242.000

12/06/2016 39160 JOHN JONES CHRYSLER PD MISC SUPPLIES 8.00 632062016 DODGE CHARGER 12/06/2016101020242.000

11/15/2016 39366 TREASURER OF STATE PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 300.00 63301FULKERSON 12/15/2016101020311.000

11/15/2016 39355 LAMASTER, DREW PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 128.00 63259BEST WESTERN AND MEALS 12/14/2016101020311.000

11/15/2016 39353 IN ASSN CHIEFS OF POLICE PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 290.00 63257IACP MID WINTER

CONFERENCE

12/14/2016101020311.000

11/15/2016 39345 A NICER REFLECTION PD CONSULTING FEES 644.61 63249CONTENT HANDLING DUE TO

MOLD

12/14/2016101020314.000

11/15/2016 39345 A NICER REFLECTION PD CONSULTING FEES 1001.40 63249EMERGENCY SERVICE WATER

HEATER

12/14/2016101020314.000

11/15/2016 39366 TREASURER OF STATE PD SERVICE CONTRACTS 650.00 633012017 BREATH TEST MAINT

AGREEMENT

12/15/2016101020315.000

11/15/2016 39365 SECURITY PROS PD SERVICE CONTRACTS 109.50 63300RECURRING SERVER FOR

WATER DEPT

12/15/2016101020315.000

11/15/2016 39342 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD POSTAGE 9.02 63247POSTAGE 12/14/2016101020321.000

11/15/2016 39094 AT&T PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 786.30 63193POLICE PORTION PHONE 11/18/2016101020323.000

12/12/2016 39221 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 172.25 63216WHELAN & LEVESQUES CELL

PHONES

12/12/2016101020323.000

12/12/2016 39221 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 480.16 63216MOBILE BROADBAND 12/12/2016101020323.000

11/15/2016 39425 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 223.44 63340CHIEF AND MAJOR CELL

PHONE

12/19/2016101020323.000

11/15/2016 39097 AT&T LONG DISTANCE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 283.45 63195PD PORTION LONG DISTANCE 11/18/2016101020323.000

12/12/2016 39220 AT&T MOBILITY PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 65.41 63215CLAPP CELL PHONE 12/12/2016101020323.000

12/12/2016 39220 AT&T MOBILITY PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 160.12 63215ROSS CELL PHONE 12/12/2016101020323.000

11/15/2016 39426 TIME WARNER CABLE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 105.00 63339BROADBAND HIGH SPEED 12/19/2016101020323.000

12/12/2016 39219 TIME WARNER CABLE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 75.00 63214POLICE DEPT BROADBAND 12/12/2016101020323.000

11/15/2016 39354 INDIANA OFFICE OF

TECHNOLOGY

PD NCIC/IDACS 125.44 63258IDACS 12/14/2016101020324.000

11/15/2016 39354 INDIANA OFFICE OF

TECHNOLOGY

PD NCIC/IDACS 125.44 63258NCIC/IDACS 12/14/2016101020324.000
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11/15/2016 39098 TIME WARNER CABLE PD NCIC/IDACS 75.00 63196BROADBAND 11/18/2016101020324.000

11/18/2016 39085 DUKE ENERGY PD ELECTRIC 868.75 63192101 SOUTH NEW ALBANY 11/16/2016101020351.000

11/15/2016 39405 DUKE ENERGY PD ELECTRIC 701.92 63338POLICE PORTION 12/16/2016101020351.000

12/12/2016 39218 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY PD HEAT/GAS 158.58 63213POLICE DEPT GAS 12/12/2016101020352.000

12/12/2016 39217 TOWN OF SELLERSBURG PD WATER/SEWER 69.14 63212POLICE DEPT 12/12/2016101020353.000

11/15/2016 39348 DEACON, THERESA S PD CLEANING SUPP/SVS 300.00 63252CLEAN POLICE STATION 12/14/2016101020361.000

11/15/2016 39359 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 487.46 63263REPLACED THERMOSTAT AND

GASKET

12/14/2016101020363.000

11/15/2016 39359 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 63263CHIEF'S OIL CHANGE 12/14/2016101020363.000

11/15/2016 39359 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 63263TODD KNIGHT OIL 12/14/2016101020363.000

11/15/2016 39359 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 63263LINE CAR/OIL CHANGE 12/14/2016101020363.000

11/15/2016 39359 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 392.42 63263D ROSS BLOWER MOTOR 12/14/2016101020363.000

11/15/2016 39359 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 75.11 63263R KNIGHT HEAD LIGHT BULB 12/14/2016101020363.000

11/15/2016 39359 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 63263ALEXIS WHELAN OIL CHANGE 12/14/2016101020363.000

11/15/2016 39351 GOODYEAR AUTO PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 2495.20 6325520 NEW TIRES 12/14/2016101020363.000

11/15/2016 39347 COYLE CHEVROLET PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 626.11 63251INSTALL RADIATOR AND

LABOR

12/14/2016101020363.000

11/15/2016 39358 ON-DUTY DEPOT PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 8.25 63262LIGHT BULBS/LAMP 12/14/2016101020363.000

11/15/2016 39345 A NICER REFLECTION PD REPAIRS TO BUILDING 2238.22 63249EMERGENCY SERVICE WATER

HEATER

12/14/2016101020364.000

12/12/2016 39421 CHASE CARD SERVICES PD SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES. 15.00 39421BMV VEHICLE REGISTRATION

FEE

12/19/2016101020391.000

11/15/2016 39353 IN ASSN CHIEFS OF POLICE PD SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES. 265.00 632572017 IACP DUES 12/14/2016101020391.000

11/15/2016 39349 EWINGS PD PROMOTIONAL FEE 261.00 63253PUBLIC SAFETY WEEKLY

WORK DIARY

12/14/2016101020392.000

11/15/2016 39364 STATIONERS PD PROMOTIONAL FEE 1441.60 63299OFFICIAL POLICE NOTEBOOK 12/15/2016101020392.000

11/15/2016 39352 IBS OF BLUEGRASS STATE PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 459.90 632562 MT7-48/HG 2 AT CORE 12/14/2016101020441.000

11/15/2016 39350 ERS OCI WIRELESS PD POLICE RADIOS 501.75 63254IMPRES RSM DISPLAY WITH

JACK TUBE

12/14/2016101020442.000

11/15/2016 39350 ERS OCI WIRELESS PD POLICE RADIOS 7528.94 63254PORTABLE RADIOS 12/14/2016101020442.000

12/06/2016 39160 JOHN JONES CHRYSLER PD POLICE AUTO 22892.00 632062016 DODGE CHARGER 12/06/2016101020443.000

SubTotal Department 020 87392.20

**Department 301   SANITATION
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11/18/2016 39083 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 390.26 39083S&S INPRS 0219 11/18/2016101301123.000

12/22/2016 39419 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 496.81 39419S&S INPRS 0219 12/22/2016101301123.000

12/02/2016 39144 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 729.10 39144S&S INPRS 0219 12/02/2016101301123.000

11/23/2016 39113 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 365.57 39113S&S INPRS 0219 11/23/2016101301123.000

12/09/2016 39182 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 382.29 39182S&S INPRS 0219 12/09/2016101301123.000

12/16/2016 39247 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 355.69 39247S&S INPRS 0219 12/16/2016101301123.000

12/13/2016 39254 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

S&S GROUP INSURANCE 133.94 63232GROUP SHORT/LONG TERM

DISABILITY

12/13/2016101301124.000

12/13/2016 39249 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS S&S GROUP INSURANCE 274.22 63231GROUP DENTAL 12/13/2016101301124.000

12/06/2016 39157 HUMANA INSURANCE CO S&S GROUP INSURANCE 2289.34 39157GROUP HEALTH 12/06/2016101301124.000

11/15/2016 39383 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 535.87 63318STREET PORTION OF GAS 12/15/2016101301225.000

11/15/2016 39383 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 319.12 63318S&S PORTION OF FUEL 12/15/2016101301225.000

11/15/2016 39383 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 1114.12 63318#2 MV DIESEL 12/15/2016101301225.000

11/15/2016 39383 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 997.77 63318#2 MV DIESEL PACKER 12/15/2016101301225.000

11/15/2016 39376 G&K SERVICES S&S CLOTHING 135.12 63311UNIFORMS SERVICES 12/15/2016101301232.000

11/15/2016 39376 G&K SERVICES S&S CLOTHING 151.62 63311UNIFORMS SERVICES 12/15/2016101301232.000

11/15/2016 39376 G&K SERVICES S&S CLOTHING 135.12 63311UNIFORMS SERVICES 12/15/2016101301232.000

11/15/2016 39376 G&K SERVICES S&S CLOTHING 160.10 63311UNIFORMS SERVICES 12/15/2016101301232.000

11/15/2016 39376 G&K SERVICES S&S CLOTHING 151.62 63311UNIFORMS SERVICES 12/15/2016101301232.000

11/15/2016 39376 G&K SERVICES S&S CLOTHING 135.12 63311UNIFORMS SERVICES 12/15/2016101301232.000

11/15/2016 39376 G&K SERVICES S&S CLOTHING 160.10 63311UNIFORMS SERVICES 12/15/2016101301232.000

11/15/2016 39376 G&K SERVICES S&S CLOTHING 135.12 63311UNIFORMS SERVICES 12/15/2016101301232.000

11/15/2016 39382 LOWES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 53.12 63317WERNER STEEL PROJECTOR 12/15/2016101301242.000

11/15/2016 39382 LOWES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 132.96 63317EXTERIOR LIGHTS 12/15/2016101301242.000

11/15/2016 39389 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 90.59 63324BROTHER DRUM CARTRIDGES 12/15/2016101301242.000

11/15/2016 39389 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 379.99 63324HP COLOR  LASER JET 12/15/2016101301242.000

11/15/2016 39389 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 196.54 63324OFFICE SUPPLIES, TONER 8

PORT GIG

12/15/2016101301242.000

11/15/2016 39389 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 14.00 633243 TAB FILE FOLDERS 12/15/2016101301242.000

11/15/2016 39387 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 3.19 63322REPAIR MAILBOX 12/15/2016101301242.000

11/15/2016 39387 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 43.99 63322REPAIR STRAW BALES 12/15/2016101301242.000

11/15/2016 39379 J.R. HOE AND SONS S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 212.00 63314DRAINAGE GATE/WHITNER

COURT

12/15/2016101301242.000
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11/15/2016 39388 PEYTON'S S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 120.00 63323CHILDREN AT PLAY SIGNS 12/15/2016101301242.000

11/15/2016 39367 CIVIL PETTY CASH S&S EDUCATION/TRAINING 40.00 63302CDL LICENSE GREG DIETZ 12/15/2016101301311.000

11/15/2016 39094 AT&T S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 26.53 63193STREET 11/18/2016101301323.000

12/12/2016 39199 VERIZON WIRELESS S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 234.84 63210CELL PHONES FOR PUBLIC

WORKS EMPLOYEES

12/12/2016101301323.000

11/15/2016 39097 AT&T LONG DISTANCE S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 176.59 63195STREET PORTION LONG

DISTANCE

11/18/2016101301323.000

11/15/2016 39386 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 23.54 63321OIL FILTER SEALED BEAM 12/15/2016101301365.000

11/15/2016 39386 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 479.99 63321AW32 OIL 12/15/2016101301365.000

11/15/2016 39375 FLEETPRIDE S&S MAINT. PACKER 203.47 63310PINS CLEVIS 12/15/2016101301365.000

11/15/2016 39375 FLEETPRIDE S&S MAINT. PACKER 260.70 63310BRAKE CHAMBER PACKER 12/15/2016101301365.000

11/15/2016 39375 FLEETPRIDE S&S MAINT. PACKER 3967.49 63310DRUM BRAKE GEAR OIL 12/15/2016101301365.000

11/15/2016 39375 FLEETPRIDE S&S MAINT. PACKER 114.94 63310DIAG PTO PACKER 12/15/2016101301365.000

11/15/2016 39385 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICE S&S MAINT. PACKER 98.05 63320PIN, CLEVIS  02 PACKER 12/15/2016101301365.000

11/15/2016 39368 AIR HYDRO POWER S&S MAINT. PACKER 120.51 63303PARKER SPRING GUARD 12/15/2016101301365.000

11/15/2016 39368 AIR HYDRO POWER S&S MAINT. PACKER 50.32 63303PARTS FOR PACKER 12/15/2016101301365.000

11/15/2016 39392 UHL TRUCK SALES S&S MAINT. PACKER 92.24 63327PULLEY FAN DRIVE/PACKER 12/15/2016101301365.000

11/15/2016 39371 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

2831.74 63306115.58 TONAGE TO LANDFILL 12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39371 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

274.92 63306274.92 TONS/OCTOBER 12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39371 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

2936.38 63306119.85 TONS WASTE DISPOSAL 12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39371 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

3645.64 63306148.80 TONS WASTE DISPOSAL 12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39371 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

3661.08 63306149.43 TONS LANDFILL 12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39374 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

66.60 63309BRUSH CLARK CO 12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39374 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

83.20 63309BRUSH CLARK CO 12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39374 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

91.40 63309BRUSH CLARK CO 12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39374 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

55.80 63309BRUSH CLARK CO 12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39374 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE 107.00 63309BRUSH CLARK CO 12/15/2016101301381.000
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CONTRACT/LANDFILL

11/15/2016 39377 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

223.25 63312FINAL PICK UP TRASH 12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39377 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

125.00 63312DUMP AND RETURN YARD

WASTE

12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39377 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

417.75 63312DUMP TRASH AND RETURN 12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39377 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

151.50 63312FINAL TRASH PICK UP 12/15/2016101301381.000

11/15/2016 39380 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S PAVING 5384.74 6331516045 2016 TOS ANNUAL

PAVING

12/15/2016101301384.000

11/15/2016 39380 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S PAVING 2237.50 6331516046 BUTLER ROAD

EASEMENT

12/15/2016101301384.000

11/15/2016 39378 IRVING MATERIALS S&S PAVING 719.00 63313COLD ASPHALT MIX 12/15/2016101301384.000

11/15/2016 39381 LIBS PAVING CO S&S PAVING 7068.52 63316PAVING CONTRACT 2016 12/15/2016101301384.000

11/15/2016 39380 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S STORM DRAIN 260.00 6331516074 GILOLA

DRAINAGE/STORM WATER

12/15/2016101301386.000

11/15/2016 39380 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S STORM DRAIN 230.00 6331516074 GILOLA DRAINAGE

PHASE 2

12/15/2016101301386.000

11/15/2016 39373 DAN CRISTIANI INC S&S STORM DRAIN 5807.50 63308CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 12/15/2016101301386.000

11/15/2016 39373 DAN CRISTIANI INC S&S STORM DRAIN 49000.00 63308GIOLA CONTRACT STORM

DRAIN

12/15/2016101301386.000

11/15/2016 39370 CLARK COUNTY SOIL & WATER S&S STORM DRAIN 503.20 63305SERVICES RENDERED PHASE II 12/15/2016101301386.000

11/15/2016 39391 STANTEC INC S&S STORM DRAIN 2052.06 63326SELLERSBURG MS4 SUPPORT 12/15/2016101301386.000

11/15/2016 39387 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S STORM DRAIN 107.88 63322CONCRETE MIX SLOTTED PIPE 12/15/2016101301386.000

11/15/2016 39387 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S STORM DRAIN 46.70 63322STORM DRAIN REPAIR SHIRLEY 12/15/2016101301386.000

11/15/2016 39387 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S STORM DRAIN 17.46 63322SEALANT COUPLER 12/15/2016101301386.000

11/15/2016 39393 EDDIE ZOELLER S&S MISC. SERVICES 300.00 63328DRIVEWAY REPAIR DAMAGED

BY PACKER

12/15/2016101301394.000

11/15/2016 39369 BAUER BUILT TIRE S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 112.00 63304REPAIR FLAT/PACKER 12/15/2016101301443.000

11/15/2016 39369 BAUER BUILT TIRE S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 721.70 63304TIRES MOUNT AND LABOR 12/15/2016101301443.000

11/15/2016 39369 BAUER BUILT TIRE S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 821.70 63304TIRES MOUNT AND LABOR 02

PACKER

12/15/2016101301443.000

12/12/2016 39300 RICART FORD S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 25550.32 632362016 F550 12/13/2016101301443.000

SubTotal Department 301 132295.15
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**Department 314   BUILDING INSPECTOR

12/02/2016 39144 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 15.97 39144BC INPRS 0219 12/02/2016101314132.000

12/09/2016 39182 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 22.17 39182BC INPRS 0219 12/09/2016101314132.000

12/22/2016 39419 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 18.68 39419BC INPRS 0219 12/22/2016101314132.000

11/18/2016 39083 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 18.68 39083BC INPRS 0219 11/18/2016101314132.000

12/16/2016 39247 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 18.68 39247BC INPRS 0219 12/16/2016101314132.000

11/23/2016 39113 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 21.47 39113BC INPRS 0219 11/23/2016101314132.000

12/12/2016 39421 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 99.00 39421BMV VEHICLE REGISTRATION

FEE

12/19/2016101314236.000

11/29/2016 39120 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC TRAINING/EDUCATION 13.06 39120BC MEAL GRINDSTONE

CHARLEY'S

11/29/2016101314314.000

11/29/2016 39120 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC TRAINING/EDUCATION 9.79 39120BC MEAL GRINDSTONE

CHARLEY'S

11/29/2016101314314.000

11/29/2016 39120 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC TRAINING/EDUCATION 87.74 39120BEST WESTERN-BC HOTEL 11/29/2016101314314.000

11/15/2016 39384 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY BC POSTAGE 72.00 63319BUISNESS CARD DIETZ 12/15/2016101314322.000

12/02/2016 39148 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC POSTAGE 32.35 39148BC CERTIFIED LETTERS 12/02/2016101314322.000

12/02/2016 39148 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC POSTAGE 12.94 39148BC POSTAGE 12/02/2016101314322.000

12/16/2016 39397 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC POSTAGE 6.68 39397POSTAGE CERTIFIED 12/16/2016101314322.000

12/02/2016 39148 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC MEMBERSHIPS/DUES 49.99 39148PC RENEW PC MATIC.COM 12/02/2016101314398.000

SubTotal Department 314 499.20

SubTotal Fund 101 238852.24

**Fund 201   MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

**Department 001

11/18/2016 39085 DUKE ENERGY MVH STREET LIGHTS 2507.51 63192STREET LIGHTS 11/16/2016201001355.000

11/15/2016 39405 DUKE ENERGY MVH STREET LIGHTS 2507.52 63338STREET LIGHTS 12/16/2016201001355.000

12/12/2016 39197 CLARK COUNTY REMC MVH STREET LIGHTS 995.96 63209STREET LIGHTS 12/12/2016201001355.000

11/15/2016 39381 LIBS PAVING CO MVH PAVING & CULVERTS 100000.00 63316PAVING CONTRACT 2016 12/15/2016201001384.000

SubTotal Department 001 106010.99

SubTotal Fund 201 106010.99

**Fund 202   LOCAL ROAD & STREET

**Department 001
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11/15/2016 39381 LIBS PAVING CO LRS PAVING 65000.00 63316PAVING CONTRACT 2016 12/15/2016202001397.000

SubTotal Department 001 65000.00

SubTotal Fund 202 65000.00

**Fund 204   PARK & RECREATION

**Department 001

11/15/2016 39094 AT&T PR OFFICE SUPPLIES 26.53 63193RECREATION 11/18/2016204001221.000

12/12/2016 39226 Lawn Cure of Southern Indiana

Inc

PR CHEMICALS 75.00 63221FALL LAWN APPLICATION

WILKERSON PARK

12/22/2016204001226.000

11/18/2016 39085 DUKE ENERGY PR PROMOTION 100.19 63192PARKS ELECTRIC 11/16/2016204001317.000

12/12/2016 39229 LOWES PR PROMOTION 928.10 63224LIGHTS FOR WILKERSON PARK

TREE

12/22/2016204001317.000

12/12/2016 39228 VOLUFORMS PR PROMOTION 8758.50 63223FLAG BANNERS 12/22/2016204001317.000

11/15/2016 39100 TIME WARNER CABLE PR PROMOTION 119.99 63198INTERNET 11/18/2016204001317.000

12/12/2016 39223 HECKER, RON PR PROMOTION 150.00 63218LIGHT UP

SELLERSBURG-SANTA

12/22/2016204001317.000

12/12/2016 39232 AEBERSOLD PR PROMOTION 199.60 63227WILKERSON PARK WREATHS 12/22/2016204001317.000

12/12/2016 39233 TANK ENTERTAINMENT PR PROMOTION 150.00 63228LIGHT UP SELLERSBURG DJ 12/22/2016204001317.000

11/18/2016 39085 DUKE ENERGY PR ELECTRIC/POOL 183.00 63192PARKS ELECTRIC 11/16/2016204001351.000

11/15/2016 39405 DUKE ENERGY PR WATER/POOL/PR 345.24 63338RECREATION PORTION 12/16/2016204001353.000

12/12/2016 39216 TOWN OF SELLERSBURG PR WATER/POOL/PR 12.85 63211WILKERSON PARK 12/12/2016204001353.000

12/12/2016 39229 LOWES PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 247.04 63224PAINT FOR POOL 12/22/2016204001364.000

12/12/2016 39229 LOWES PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 235.09 63224PAINT & SUPPLIES FOR POOL 12/22/2016204001364.000

12/12/2016 39229 LOWES PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 166.71 63224PAINT & SUPPLIES FOR POOL 12/22/2016204001364.000

11/15/2016 39395 LOWES PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 18.14 63330ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 12/15/2016204001364.000

12/12/2016 39229 LOWES PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 220.40 63224PAINT FOR POOL 12/22/2016204001364.000

12/12/2016 39231 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 6.99 63226TAPE-PAINTING SUPPLIES 12/22/2016204001364.000

12/12/2016 39230 BACKYARD STAYCATIONS PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 36.00 63225ANTIFREEZE TO WINTERIZE

POOL

12/22/2016204001364.000

12/12/2016 39196 TIME WARNER CABLE PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 127.49 63208POOL INTERNET 12/12/2016204001364.000

11/15/2016 39396 ALLTERRAIN PAVING AND

CONSTRUCTION LLC

PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 8858.00 63331CONCRETE FLATWORK

AROUND POOL

12/15/2016204001364.000

12/12/2016 39235 HIGHLAND HOME

IMPROVEMENT

PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 1324.00 63230VINYL SOFFITS IN HALLWAYS 12/22/2016204001364.000
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12/12/2016 39235 HIGHLAND HOME

IMPROVEMENT

PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 5226.00 63230ROOF WORK AROUND POOL 12/22/2016204001364.000

12/22/2016 39404 BROWN, CHRIS PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 4441.00 63337BRIDGE WORK AT POOL 12/22/2016204001364.000

12/12/2016 39231 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE PR PARK DECORATIONS 21.97 63226SPRAY PAINT, SURVEY STAKE 12/22/2016204001395.000

12/12/2016 39232 AEBERSOLD PR PARK DECORATIONS 100.00 63227WILKERSON PARK WREATHS 12/22/2016204001395.000

12/12/2016 39227 MENARD PR PARK DECORATIONS 37.62 6322238-10" STEEL TENT STAKES 12/22/2016204001395.000

SubTotal Department 001 32115.45

SubTotal Fund 204 32115.45

**Fund 228   RETIREE'S INSURANCE FUND

**Department 020   PD

12/01/2016 39116 WRIGHT, KEVIN RETIREE'S INSURANCE FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

3324.00 63201Ordinance 2009-028 2016

Disbursement

12/01/2016228020398.000

12/01/2016 39117 BRADSHAW, WILLIAM P RETIREE'S INSURANCE FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

3324.00 63202Ordinance 2009-028 2016

Disbursement

12/01/2016228020398.000

12/01/2016 39115 MEYER, DON RETIREE'S INSURANCE FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

3324.00 63200Ordinance 2009-028 2016

Disbursement

12/01/2016228020398.000

12/01/2016 39118 Kennard, Robert E RETIREE'S INSURANCE FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

3324.00 63203Ordinance 2009-028 2016

Disbursement

12/01/2016228020398.000

12/01/2016 39119 Stricker, Michael L. RETIREE'S INSURANCE FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

3324.00 63204Ordinance 2009-028 2016

Disbursement

12/01/2016228020398.000

SubTotal Department 020 16620.00

SubTotal Fund 228 16620.00

**Fund 229   LOIT/PUBLIC SAFETY FUND

**Department 020   PD

11/15/2016 39099 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO PUBLIC SAFETY COST 3576.15 63197POLICE PORTION FUEL 11/18/2016229020391.000

11/15/2016 39356 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO PUBLIC SAFETY COST 3519.65 63260GAS 12/14/2016229020391.000

11/15/2016 39344 CLARK COUNTY 911 PUBLIC SAFETY COST 38493.50 63248PUBLIC SAFETY 12/14/2016229020391.000

SubTotal Department 020 45589.30

SubTotal Fund 229 45589.30

**Fund 256   POLICE GRANTS

**Department 001
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12/16/2016 39400 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN POLICE GRANTS 319.54 63333DUI GRANT 4255 SEPT 12/16/2016256001500.000

12/16/2016 39402 JEFFERSONVILLE CITY POLICE GRANTS 1428.16 63335DUI GRANT 4255 SEPT 12/16/2016256001500.000

12/16/2016 39399 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POLICE GRANTS 1411.20 63332DUI GRANT SEPT 16 12/16/2016256001500.000

12/16/2016 39401 CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR POLICE GRANTS 2003.20 63334DUI GRANT 4255 SEPT 12/16/2016256001500.000

SubTotal Department 001 5162.10

SubTotal Fund 256 5162.10

**Fund 258   POLICE STATION FUND

**Department 001

12/12/2016 39221 VERIZON WIRELESS POLICE STATION FUND 429.99 63216NEW IPAD-REPLACEMENT 12/12/2016258001451.000

SubTotal Department 001 429.99

SubTotal Fund 258 429.99

**Fund 406   CEDIT

**Department 650   CEDIT

11/15/2016 39292 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC CEDIT EXPEDITURES 1000.00 63235MONTHLY CONTRACT 12/13/2016406650361.000

SubTotal Department 650 1000.00

SubTotal Fund 406 1000.00

**Fund 444   TIF FUND

**Department 999   TIF

11/15/2016 39405 DUKE ENERGY TIF EXPENSES 15.10 63338STREET LIGHTS 12/16/2016444999450.000

11/18/2016 39085 DUKE ENERGY TIF EXPENSES 16.22 63192STOP LIGHT AT CAMP RUN 11/16/2016444999450.000

11/15/2016 39336 KENTUCKIANA INSURANCE TIF EXPENSES 560.00 63241REDEVELOPMENT BOND

RENEWAL

12/14/2016444999450.000

11/15/2016 39292 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC TIF EXPENSES 1000.00 63235MONTHLY CONTRACT 12/13/2016444999450.000

11/15/2016 39291 YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND

KRAFT

TIF EXPENSES 500.00 63234MONTHLY CONTRACT 12/13/2016444999450.000

SubTotal Department 999 2091.32

SubTotal Fund 444 2091.32

**Fund 445   TIF BAN

**Department 999   TIF
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12/13/2016 39297 THE BANK OF NEW YORK

MELLON

TIF BAN DISBURSEMENTS 11070.00 39297BOND INTEREST 12/13/2016445999394.000

SubTotal Department 999 11070.00

SubTotal Fund 445 11070.00

**Fund 446   SPD CHRISTMAS FOR KIDS

**Department 020   PD

12/07/2016 39171 WALMART CHRISTMAS FOR KID'S

EXPENSES

12243.30 632072016 Christmas for Kids 12/07/2016446020398.000

SubTotal Department 020 12243.30

SubTotal Fund 446 12243.30

**Fund 702   PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT CL

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

12/07/2016 39165 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

2960.71 39165DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 12/07/2016702000702.000

12/09/2016 39175 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

22904.77 39175DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 12/09/2016702000702.000

11/23/2016 39106 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

22505.29 39106DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 11/23/2016702000702.000

12/01/2016 39129 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

9403.26 39129DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 12/01/2016702000702.000

12/16/2016 39240 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

22455.18 39240DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 12/16/2016702000702.000

12/22/2016 39412 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

22282.56 39412DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 12/22/2016702000702.000

12/12/2016 39193 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

2386.09 39193DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 12/12/2016702000702.000

12/02/2016 39137 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

57877.79 39137DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 12/02/2016702000702.000

11/18/2016 39076 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

25001.57 39076DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 11/18/2016702000702.000

12/07/2016 39162 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

2374.17 39162DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 12/07/2016702000702.000

SubTotal Department 000 190151.39
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SubTotal Fund 702 190151.39

**Fund 731   PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/18/2016 39078 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 4222.88 39078FEDERAL 11/18/2016731000731.000

12/16/2016 39242 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3705.77 39242FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 12/16/2016731000731.000

12/07/2016 39166 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 10.00 39166FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 12/07/2016731000731.000

11/23/2016 39108 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3609.37 39108FEDERAL 11/23/2016731000731.000

12/01/2016 39128 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 224.08 39128FEDERAL WH 12/01/2016731000731.000

12/09/2016 39177 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3727.84 39177FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 12/09/2016731000731.000

12/22/2016 39414 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3469.07 39414FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 12/22/2016731000731.000

12/02/2016 39139 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 10437.31 39139FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 12/02/2016731000731.000

12/01/2016 39127 IRS 945 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 677.72 39127MPP 945 12/01/2016731000731.000

SubTotal Department 000 30084.04

SubTotal Fund 731 30084.04

**Fund 732   PAYROLL FICA

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/18/2016 39078 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 2112.62 39078FICA 11/18/2016732000732.000

12/01/2016 39128 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 524.60 39128FICA 12/01/2016732000732.000

11/23/2016 39108 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 2146.61 39108FICA 11/23/2016732000732.000

12/12/2016 39194 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 334.80 39194FICA/SS 12/12/2016732000732.000

12/07/2016 39163 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 334.80 39163FICA/SS 12/07/2016732000732.000

12/09/2016 39177 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 2213.08 39177FICA/SS 12/09/2016732000732.000

12/07/2016 39166 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 418.50 39166FICA/SS 12/07/2016732000732.000

12/02/2016 39139 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 4271.02 39139FICA/SS 12/02/2016732000732.000

12/16/2016 39242 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 2243.40 39242FICA/SS 12/16/2016732000732.000

12/22/2016 39414 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 2182.00 39414FICA/SS 12/22/2016732000732.000

SubTotal Department 000 16781.43

SubTotal Fund 732 16781.43

**Fund 733   PAYROLL MEDICARE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
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11/18/2016 39078 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 977.08 39078MEDICARE 11/18/2016733000733.000

12/07/2016 39163 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 78.36 39163MEDICARE 12/07/2016733000733.000

12/07/2016 39166 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 97.88 39166MEDICARE 12/07/2016733000733.000

12/22/2016 39414 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 866.10 39414MEDICARE 12/22/2016733000733.000

12/01/2016 39128 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 122.70 39128MEDICARE 12/01/2016733000733.000

12/12/2016 39194 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 78.34 39194MEDICARE 12/12/2016733000733.000

12/02/2016 39139 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 2227.12 39139MEDICARE 12/02/2016733000733.000

11/23/2016 39108 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 880.96 39108MEDICARE 11/23/2016733000733.000

12/16/2016 39242 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 879.66 39242MEDICARE 12/16/2016733000733.000

12/09/2016 39177 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 895.74 39177MEDICARE 12/09/2016733000733.000

SubTotal Department 000 7103.94

SubTotal Fund 733 7103.94

**Fund 734   PAYROLL STATE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

12/02/2016 39130 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL STATE W/H 4962.23 39130NOVEMBER 2016 12/02/2016734000734.000

SubTotal Department 000 4962.23

SubTotal Fund 734 4962.23

**Fund 735   PAYROLL COUNTY WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

12/02/2016 39130 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL COUNTY W/H 2889.62 39130NOVEMBER 2016 12/02/2016735000735.000

SubTotal Department 000 2889.62

SubTotal Fund 735 2889.62

**Fund 737   PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/18/2016 39079 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 39079PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 11/18/2016737000737.000

12/22/2016 39415 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 434.10 39415PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 12/22/2016737000737.000

12/02/2016 39140 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 39140PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 12/02/2016737000737.000

12/09/2016 39178 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 39178PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 12/09/2016737000737.000

12/16/2016 39243 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 434.10 39243PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 12/16/2016737000737.000
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11/23/2016 39109 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 39109PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 11/23/2016737000737.000

SubTotal Department 000 2720.36

SubTotal Fund 737 2720.36

**Fund 750   PAYROLL HEALTH INS.

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/29/2016 39131 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL HEALTH INS 50.00 39131C Henson transfer to Def Comp 11/29/2016750000750.000

12/06/2016 39154 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PAYROLL HEALTH INS 5674.82 39154GROUP HEALTH 12/06/2016750000750.000

12/06/2016 39159 CLARK HENSON PAYROLL HEALTH INS 54.90 56859REFUND OF HEALTH INS ACCT

BALANCE

12/06/2016750000750.000

SubTotal Department 000 5779.72

SubTotal Fund 750 5779.72

**Fund 751   PAYROLL AFLAC

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

12/09/2016 39151 AFLAC PAYROLL AFLAC 379.22 39151AFLAC 12/09/2016751000751.000

SubTotal Department 000 379.22

SubTotal Fund 751 379.22

**Fund 752   PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

12/09/2016 39151 AFLAC PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE 55.26 39151AFLAC LIFE 12/09/2016752000752.000

SubTotal Department 000 55.26

SubTotal Fund 752 55.26

**Fund 753   PAYROLL AUL LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

11/15/2016 39072 AUL INSURANCE CO (3108) PAYROLL AUL LIFE 82.31 56858AUL LIFE 11/15/2016753000753.000

11/15/2016 39072 AUL INSURANCE CO (3108) PAYROLL AUL LIFE 82.31 56858AUL LIFE 11/15/2016753000753.000

SubTotal Department 000 164.62

SubTotal Fund 753 164.62
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**Fund 754   PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

12/05/2016 39152 AUL LIFE INSURANCE CO PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE 595.12 39152AUL VOL LIFE 12/05/2016754000754.000

SubTotal Department 000 595.12

SubTotal Fund 754 595.12

**Fund 755   PAYROLL VISION INS

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

12/06/2016 39153 VISION SERVICE PLAN-(IN) PAYROLL VISION INS 287.82 39153GROUP VISION 12/06/2016755000755.000

SubTotal Department 000 287.82

SubTotal Fund 755 287.82

**Fund 756   PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

12/16/2016 39248 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 145.00 39248EMPLOYEE 457 12/16/2016756000756.000

12/09/2016 39183 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 175.00 39183EMPLOYEE 457 12/09/2016756000756.000

11/23/2016 39114 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 175.00 39114EMPLOYEE 457 11/23/2016756000756.000

12/22/2016 39420 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 145.00 39420EMPLOYEE 457 12/22/2016756000756.000

11/18/2016 39084 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 175.00 39084EMPLOYEE 457 11/18/2016756000756.000

12/02/2016 39145 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 175.00 39145EMPLOYEE 457 12/02/2016756000756.000

SubTotal Department 000 990.00

SubTotal Fund 756 990.00

**Fund 757   PAYROLL 457 LOAN REPAYMEN

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

12/22/2016 39420 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 39420EMPLOYEE 457 12/22/2016757000757.000

12/02/2016 39145 John Hancock Retirement Plan PAYROLL 457 LOAN 175.00 39145EMPLOYEE 457 12/02/2016757000757.000
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Services REPAYMENT

12/09/2016 39183 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 39183EMPLOYEE 457 12/09/2016757000757.000

11/18/2016 39084 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 39084EMPLOYEE 457 11/18/2016757000757.000

11/23/2016 39114 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 39114EMPLOYEE 457 11/23/2016757000757.000

12/16/2016 39248 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 39248EMPLOYEE 457 12/16/2016757000757.000

SubTotal Department 000 1050.00

SubTotal Fund 757 1050.00

**Fund 780   PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

12/02/2016 39138 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 39138CHILD SUPPORT 12/02/2016780000780.000

12/09/2016 39176 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 39176CHILD SUPPORT 12/09/2016780000780.000

12/22/2016 39413 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 39413CHILD SUPPORT 12/22/2016780000780.000

12/16/2016 39241 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 39241CHILD SUPPORT 12/16/2016780000780.000

11/23/2016 39107 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 39107CHILD SUPPORT 11/23/2016780000780.000

11/18/2016 39077 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 39077CHILD SUPPORT 11/18/2016780000780.000

SubTotal Department 000 360.00

SubTotal Fund 780 360.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 800539.46


